

50 Victoria Street Private Bag 6995 Wellington 6141 New Zealand T 64 4 894 5400 F 64 4 894 6100 www.nzta.govt.nz

31 March 2023



REF: OIA-12147



## Request made under the Official Information Act 1982

Thank you for your email of 3 March 2023 requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

Please disclose a copy of all submissions made on bilingual signs: https://www.nzta.govt.nz/about-us/consultations/archive/kura-school-traffic-signs-consultation/.

The documents falling within scope of your request are outlined in the appended document schedule and enclosed.

The names and contact details of some individuals have been withheld under section 9(2)(a) of the Act. This section allows for the withholding of information in order to protect the privacy of natural persons, including that of deceased natural persons.

With respect to the information that has been withheld, I do not consider there are any other factors which would render it desirable, in the public interest, to make the information available.

Under section 28 of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review my decision to withhold this information. The contact details for the Ombudsman can be located at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz.

In line with Waka Kotahi policy, this response will soon be published on our website, with personal information removed.

If you would like to discuss this reply with Waka Kotahi, please contact Ministerial Services, by email to official.correspondence@nzta.govt.nz.

Yours sincerely

Ian Duncan

Acting National Manager Policy and System Planning

## **OIA-12147 Document Schedule**

Ref	Document	Date	Description
1.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) Amendment 2021 - Raw Data	-	Personal information withheld under section 9(2)(a).
2.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) Amendment 2021 - AA	17 December 2021	Released in full.
3.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) Amendment 2021 - Rotorua Lakes Council	29 November 2021	Released in full.
4.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) Amendment 2021 - Ia Ara Aotearoa Transporting New Zealand	4 November 2021	Released in full.
5.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) Amendment 2021 - Waitaki District Council	19 November 2021	Released in full.
6.	Submission on the Land Transport Rule - Traffic Control Devices (Kura-School Signs) - Hamilton City Council	17 December 2021	Released in full.